| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Danahay to Engrossed House Resolution No. 1 by Representative Danahay

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, delete "The" and insert "During a regular session,
- 3 <u>the</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, change "twenty-four" to "thirty-six"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 1, change "three calendar days" to "thirty-six hours"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, delete "In" and insert "During a regular session, in"